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No. CEl/1/20/2018/ | 8 45 — 5F , , Dated: 19.12.2018

To,
As per attached list

Sub: Awareness generation programs on Electrical Safety- Reg.

This is in continuation to the meeting held on 3" December, 2018 on the above subject at
IEEMA, First Floor 85 A, Rishyamook Building, Panchkuian Road, New Delhi, The minutes of the
meeting was issued on 06.12.2018 and sent to the participants. The same is also available at our
web portal http://www.cea.nic.in/cei_meetings.html. A letter, dated 12.12.2018, indicating the
decisions of the meeting, has also been sent to the CMDs of concerned PSUs for owning this
awareness generation program.

In line with this, the next meeting on this subject as decided earlier is scheduled on
28.12.2018 at 11:00 AM at IEEMA, First Floor 85 A, Rishyamook Building, Panchkuian Road,
New Delhi-110001.
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You are requested to make it convenient to attend the meeting.
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(Santosh Kumar)
Dy. Director
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List of addressee:

SIL.
No.

Name of the Organization

Concerned Person (Shri)

1

BIS

Rajeev Sharma, Scientist F
9417804252
ectd@bis.gov.in

ONGC

Sunil Arora, GGM (HSE)
9969221001
arora_sunil@ongc.co.in

NTPC

P.K.Sinha,ED
9810737311
pksinhaOl@ntpc.co.in

NHPC

R.K. Agrawal, CE (C)
9871926863
rkagrawal@nhpc.nic.in

PGCIL

P.N. Dixit, ED
9873549062
pndixit@powergridindia.com

IOCL

TK. Bera, CGM (M&])
9582211342

BERATK @indianoil.in

HPCL

A K Gupta, GM
9833921293
akgupta@hpcl.in

BPCL

S K Aggarwal, GM
9892508576
agarwalsk(@bharatpetroleum.in

GAIL

R Anbu Selvan, GM
9868525289
selvan@gail.co.in

10

S.K. Gupta
Director (Tech)
skgupta@recl.in
011-43091522

11

PFC

C. Gangopadhyay, Director (Projects)
chinmoy gangopadhyay@pfcindia.com
011-23456931

12

IEEMA

Sunil Misra, DG
sunil.misra@ieema.org
dg@ieema.org

13

ICAI

Sanjeev Ranjan
Managing Director
sanjeev.ranjan@copperalliance.asia
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